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CALL: 0333 777 8999

With: Assembly instructions

         Missing or damages parts

Produced in Indonesia for Next Retail Ltd.

Assembly instructions

 BRONX NEW SIZE FIRE SURROUND

D96154-2023-V1

D96154



Number of people required to assemble
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

BEFORE YOU START



Tools required

Doʼs



Donʼts





























Assembly instructions
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30 min
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GETTING TO KNOW YOUR PRODUCT
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Ref Dimensions Visual

1

Components supplied. Please use this guide  if you require replacement parts.

107 x 25.3cm

3Produced in Indonesia for Next Retail Ltd.

2 116 x 33cm

3 75.1 x 25cm

Qty

Ctn

1

5 68.5 x 17cm

4
75.1 x 25cm

6 68.5 x 17cm

7
68.5 x 14.6cm

8 68.5 x 14.6cm

9 67.2 x 14.6cm
1

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

Ref Dimensions Visual

Qty

Ctn

10 98 x 6.5cm 11

11 70 x 67.2cm 11

Assembly instructions
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Ø15 x 12.7mmf

Ø8 x 38mmc

Ø8 x 30mmd

Ø6 x 30mmd1

8Ø5 x 65mm

4

Fixtures and fittings

supplied (actual size)

Ref Dimensions

Qty

Spare

Qty

1

2

1

2

2

a

Ø4 x 20mmb
8

1

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A N/Ao 2

+

4 x 14.5mm

Ref Dimensions

Qty

Visual

Spare

Qty

Fixtures and fittings supplied (not to scale)

Assembly instructions
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5

TITUS TIGHTENING INSTRUCTIONS

CAM

1

Line up the arrow on the CAM with the PIN.

Push the pins into the holes in the panel to

be joined.

Make sure there is no gap between the

panels.

4

Use a cross-point screwdriver (PH2 or PZ2

is ideal) to tighten the cams and lock the

panels together.

5

The panels are locked when each cam is

turned to between 1/2 and 2/3 of a full turn

(Maximum rotation)

MAX

MIN

PIN

2

3

Produced in Indonesia for Next Retail Ltd.
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6

START
MAXIMUM

   LOCK

WHEN TIGHTENING THE CAM

TURN THE CAM IN A CLOCKWISE DIRECTION UNTIL THE

     ARROW POINTS IN THE POSITIONS SHOWN IN THE

                               DIAGRAMS BELOW









8

7

9

Assembly instructions
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8

7

9

10

6

5

5

6

4

3
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b x 8

4 x 20mm

8

7

119

1

3

4

Assembly instructions

 BRONX NEW SIZE FIRE SURROUND

D96154-2023-V1

D96154



9Produced in Indonesia for Next Retail Ltd.

a x 8

5 x 65mm

Warning label on

back side

7

8

2

4

3
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We recommend the use of the wall attachment bracket/strap provided for safety reasons.

TOP

STRAP

SCREW

WASHER

10Produced in Indonesia for Next Retail Ltd.

Secure the other end of the strap to the wall with an appropriate screw and wall plug for your wall

type (not provided).

Warning: Always ensure intended wall area to be drilled is free from hidden electrical wire, water,

and gas pipes , If in doubt please consult a qualified trades person.

WALL

1

o x 2

not supplied

PH2

+

4 x 14.5mm

o

o
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H82 x W116 x D33cm

Actual product size
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



Warnings



 ʼ














Missing parts






Home service technicians










You can write to us at







To view our full furniture range please visit www.next.co.uk






Assembly instructions
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